TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAN Swiss Arms AG		06/20/2011	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG SAUER Inc.	
Street Address:	18 Industrial Drive	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147479	MOSQUITO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright

Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street, PO Box 326

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
Signature:	/Mark A. Wright/
Date:	07/19/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=MOSQUITO Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=MOSQUITO Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=MOSQUITO Trademark Assignment#page3.tif OF \$40.00 3147478

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAN Swiss Arms AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrie platz 1, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in the trademark/service mark MOSQUITO described on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark") and the U.S. trademark/service mark registration identified in said Schedule A (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, SIG SAUER Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 18 Industrial Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Mark and Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, including all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof, for the full term and all subsequent terms of the Registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, which representations and warranties shall survive delivery of this assignment, that this assignment is free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or any licenses or agreements that would restrict ASSIGNEE'S ownership or use of the Mark and Registration. ASSIGNOR will not oppose, attempt to oppose, cancel, attempt to cancel, object to or otherwise interfere with ASSIGNEE'S use of the Mark and Registration. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it will not use, seek to register, register or authorize others to use, seek to register or register the Mark or Registration or any other mark comprising or containing the word "MOSQUITO." ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that, to the best of ASSIGNOR'S knowledge, there is no claim or potential claim of any third party with respect to any ownership interest, claim of infringement, likelihood of confusion or unfair competition relating to the Mark or Registration.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0676

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark/Service Mark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the date shown below.

Ву:

Name:

Title: CEO

Date:

May 25, 2011

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Title:

2896204_1.DOC

(

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0677

Schedule A

To the Trademark/Service Mark Assignment between SAN Swiss Arms AG and SIG SAUER Inc.

Trademark / Service Mark:

MOSQUITO

U.S. Trademark / Service Mark Registration;

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateMOSQUITÓ3,147,479September 26, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 07/19/2011

1